

# **Parkland County**

53109A Highway 779 Parkland County, Alberta T7Z 1R1 Parklandcounty.com

# **Meeting Agenda**

### Council

Mayor Allan Gamble
Deputy Mayor Kristina Kowalski
Council Member Sally Kucher-Johnson
Council Member Phyllis Kobasiuk
Council Member Natalie Birnie
Council Member Rob Wiedeman

Tuesday, November 19, 2024

9:00 AM

**Council Chambers** 

#### **Budget Presentations**

### **VISION**

Parkland County: gifted by nature, inspired by innovation, powerfully connected, and home to opportunity.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER/TERRITORIAL LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (Mayor)
- 2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA (Mayor)
- 3. BUDGET PRESENTATIONS
- 3.1 App 24-072 2025 Budget Agriculture, Community, and Protective Services

Sponsors: Cross

Attachments: 1. Fire Services

2. Agriculture & Environment Services

3. Community Services

4. Enforcement Services

3.2 App 24-073 2025 Budget Corporate and Shared Services

Sponsors: Froehlich

Attachments: 1. Legislative & Legal Services

2. Communications & Customer Service

3. Technology & Digital Services

4. Assessment & Tax Services

5. Finance

#### 4. CLOSING COMMENTS

## 5. CLOSE OF MEETING